Docket Number:

2005P10474US01

04-05-2007



103391649

₹ SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

777 APR -4 AM II: 39

				FINANCE		
TO: The Commissi	oner for Patents: Please record		cument(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type		Conveyance Type				
 New Resubmission(Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # 		⊠ Assignment	☐ Security Agreement			
		☐ License	☐ Change of Name			
		☐ Merger	☐ Other:			
			U.S. Government			
			(For use by U.S. Government Agencies)			
			☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret Fi] Secret File		
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Fochtman, James			Execution Date MMDDYYYY		
Name (line 2)				03/27/2007		
Second Party				1		
Name (line 1)	Oliver, Jack David	Execution Date 03/27/2007				
Name (line 2)				03/2//2007		
Receiving Par	rty		Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Siemens VDO Automo	tive Corporation		If document to be recorded is an		
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not		
Address (line 1)	2400 Executive Hill	ls Blvd.		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 2)	Auburn Hills, MI 48	8326-2980		of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 3)	United States of Ar	merica		attached. (Designation must be a separate		
	City, State/Country Zip Code			document from Assignment.)		
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and	Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name (line 1)						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
		FOR OFFICE				
Mail Stop Assignn			cover sheet(s) information to: ademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria	, VA 22313-1450		

00000247 11453543

01 FC:8021

04/04/2007 DBYRNE

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 019137 FRAME: 0794

*	*		Do	cket Numbe	r: 2005	P10474US01
		Page 2			Patent ar	artment of Commerce nd Trademark Office PATENT
		CORRESPONDENCE A	DDRESS			
Customer Num	ber or Bar Code Label	Customer Number - 28	524	or	· Correspond	dence address below
NAME	Siemens Corp., Intelle	ectual Property Depar	tment			
	170 Wood Avenue South,		CIRCITO			
	Iselin	STATE	New Jer	sey Z I	P CODE	08830
COUNTRY	United States of Amer	ica		F/	AX	732-321-3014
incl	er the total number of page uding any attachments umber(s) or Patent Numbe		nce docu			nbers are attached
• •	Patent Application Number or the		BOTH num	 bers for the sa	me property).	
Patent Application			lumber(s)			
11/4	53,543 Filed	06/15/2006				
60/69	91,215 Filed	06/16/2005				
If this document	in heine filed with a new Petert A			ion was 180	anth Day V	
Patent Coop Enter PCT ap	is being filed with a <u>new</u> Patent Alest named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) Polication number Application Number	oplication, enter the date the pat	ent applicat	ion was Mo	onth Day Yo	
Patent Coop Enter PCT ap	et named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) plication number Application Number assigned.	oplication, enter the date the pat	ent applicat	ion was Mo	•	
Patent Coop Enter PCT ap only if a U.S. has not been	peration Treaty (PCT) plication number Application Number assigned. Properties	oplication, enter the date the pat		ion was Mo	•	
Patent Coop Enter PCT ap only if a U.S. has not been	et named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) plication number Application Number assigned. Properties Enter the total number	of properties involved. #	1		01/16/20	
Patent Coop Enter PCT ap only if a U.S. has not been Number of P Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Account	et named executing inventor. peration Treaty (PCT) plication number Application Number assigned. Properties Enter the total number	of properties involved. # Fee Amount for Properties Lise Enclosed \(\sum \) Depose ees can be charged to the account	1 sted (37 Cl	FR 3.41): \$40 it □	01/16/20	
Patent Coop Enter PCT ap only if a U.S. has not been Number of P Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Account	et named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) plication number Application Number assigned. Properties Enter the total number ment:	of properties involved. # Fee Amount for Properties Lise Enclosed \(\sum \) Depose ees can be charged to the account	1 sted (37 Cf sit Accoun	FR 3.41): \$40 It	01/16/20	007
Patent Coop Enter PCT ap only if a U.S. has not been Number of P Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Accour (Enter for paymen	peration Treaty (PCT) plication number Application Number assigned. Properties Enter the total number ment: nt t by deposit account or if additional f STATEMENT AND SIGN my knowledge and belief, the	of properties involved. # Fee Amount for Properties List Enclosed	sted (37 Clasit Account Account ge addition	FR 3.41): \$40 Number: nal fees: Y, OR AGEN	01/16/20 0.00 Yes	No ED
Patent Coop Enter PCT apponly if a U.S. has not been Number of P Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Account (Enter for paymen)	peration Treaty (PCT) plication number Application Number assigned. Properties Enter the total number ment: nt t by deposit account or if additional f STATEMENT AND SIGN my knowledge and belief, the	of properties involved. # Fee Amount for Properties List Enclosed	sted (37 Clasit Account Account ge addition	FR 3.41): \$40 Number: nal fees: Y, OR AGEN	01/16/20 0.00 Yes	No ED
Patent Coop Enter PCT app only if a U.S. has not been Number of P Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Account (Enter for paymen) To the best of the original door	et named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) plication number Application Number assigned. Properties Enter the total number ment: nt t by deposit account or if additional f STATEMENT AND SIGN my knowledge and belief, the cument.	of properties involved. # Fee Amount for Properties List Enclosed	sted (37 Clasit Account Account ge addition	FR 3.41): \$40 Number: nal fees: Y, OR AGEN	01/16/20 0.00 Yes	No ED
Patent Coop Enter PCT ap only if a U.S. has not been Number of P Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Accou (Enter for paymen) To the best of the original do	et named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) plication number Application Number assigned. Properties Enter the total number Final total number STATEMENT AND SIGN The many knowledge and belief, the cument. Robert T. Canavan	of properties involved. # Fee Amount for Properties List Enclosed	sted (37 Clasit Account Account ge addition	FR 3.41): \$40 Number: nal fees: Y, OR AGEN rect and any	01/16/20 0.00 Yes IT REQUIR attached co	No ED
Patent Coop Enter PCT app only if a U.S. has not been Number of P Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Account (Enter for paymen) To the best of the original door NAME TELEPHONE	est named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) plication number Application Number assigned. Properties Enter the total number ment: nt t by deposit account or if additional f STATEMENT AND SIGN my knowledge and belief, the cument. Robert T. Canavan 908-707-1568	of properties involved. # Fee Amount for Properties List Enclosed	sted (37 Clasit Account Account ge addition	FR 3.41): \$40 Number: nal fees: Y, OR AGEN rect and any	01/16/20 0.00 Yes IT REQUIR attached co	No ED opy is a true copy of
Patent Coop Enter PCT app only if a U.S. has not been Number of P Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Account (Enter for paymen) To the best of the original door NAME TELEPHONE	est named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) plication number Application Number assigned. Properties Enter the total number ment: nt t by deposit account or if additional f STATEMENT AND SIGN my knowledge and belief, the cument. Robert T. Canavan 908-707-1568	of properties involved. # Fee Amount for Properties List Enclosed	sted (37 Clasit Account Account ge addition TTORNE	FR 3.41): \$40 Number: nal fees: Y, OR AGEN rect and any	01/16/20 0.00 Yes IT REQUIR attached co	No ED opy is a true copy of
Patent Coop Enter PCT apponly if a U.S. has not been Number of P Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Account (Enter for paymen) To the best of the original doorn NAME TELEPHONE SIGNATURE	peration Treaty (PCT) plication number Application Number assigned. Properties Enter the total number ment: nt t by deposit account or if additional f STATEMENT AND SIGN my knowledge and belief, the cument. Robert T. Canavan 908-707-1568	of properties involved. # Fee Amount for Properties Lie Enclosed Depose ees can be charged to the account Deposi Authorization to char ATURE OF APPLICANT, A foregoing information is true CERTIFICATE OF MA sited with the United States Postal	sted (37 Clasit Account in the Accou	FR 3.41): \$40 Number: nal fees: Y, OR AGEN rect and any	01/16/20 0.00 Yes IT REQUIR attached co	No ED Opy is a true copy of
Patent Coop Enter PCT apponly if a U.S. has not been Number of P Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Accour (Enter for paymen) To the best of the original doorn NAME TELEPHONE SIGNATURE I hereby certify the Assignment Record Type or Printed	est named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) plication number Application Number assigned. Properties Enter the total number ment: nt t by deposit account or if additional f STATEMENT AND SIGN my knowledge and belief, the cument. Robert T. Canavan 908-707-1568	of properties involved. # Fee Amount for Properties Lie Enclosed Depose ees can be charged to the account Deposi Authorization to char ATURE OF APPLICANT, A foregoing information is true CERTIFICATE OF MA sited with the United States Postal	sted (37 Clasit Account in the Accou	FR 3.41): \$40 Number: nal fees: Y, OR AGEN rect and any	01/16/20 0.00 Yes IT REQUIR attached co	No ED Opy is a true copy of
Patent Coop Enter PCT apponly if a U.S. has not been Number of P Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Account (Enter for paymen) To the best of the original doorn NAME TELEPHONE SIGNATURE I hereby certify the Assignment Record	et named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) plication number Application Number assigned. Properties Enter the total number Final Statement account or if additional for the total public forms and the second secon	of properties involved. # Fee Amount for Properties Lie Enclosed Depose ees can be charged to the account Deposi Authorization to char ATURE OF APPLICANT, A foregoing information is true CERTIFICATE OF MA sited with the United States Postal	sted (37 Clasit Account of Accoun	FR 3.41): \$40 Number: nal fees: Y, OR AGEN rect and any	01/16/20 0.00 Yes IT REQUIR attached co	No ED Opy is a true copy of

PATENT REEL: 019137 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, James Fochtman, residing at 908 Colonial Avenue, Williamsburg, VA 23185, citizen of US and Jack David Oliver, residing at 719 Colonial Ave., Williamsburg, VA 23185, citizen of US; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens VDO Automotive Corporation , a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2400 Executive Hills Blvd., Auburn Hills, MI, 48326-2980, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in Provisional Application filed on 06.16.05 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 60/691,215, and in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 06.15.06, under Serial Number 11/453,543, entitled:

Component Geometry and Method for Blow-Out Resistant Welds

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements:

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

PATENT REEL: 019137 FRAME: 0796

Docket No.: 2005P10474US01

Page 2

conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

State of Virginia

Before me this 27 day of March _____, 2007 personally appeared James Fochtman to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

[Seal]



RECORDED: 04/04/2007

Before me this 27 day of Warch , 2007 personally appeared Jack David Oliver to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

[Seal]



PATENT

REEL: 019137 FRAME: 0797